
 

  

PFTC Steering Committee 

Baker, Andy (*) 
FS Region 8 Rep 
USDA Forest Service 
1720 Peachtree Road, NW; Ste. 746N 
Atlanta, GA  30309  
706/400-2150 (cell) 
email:  andrew.baker@usda.gov 
 
Babiak, Russ (Vice-Chair) 
National Park Service, NIFC 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
208/608-8332 (cell) 
email:  russell_babiak@nps.gov 
 
Hiers, Kevin (*) 
Dept. of Defense 
203 Habersham Road 
Thomasville, GA  31792 
229/560-8861 (cell) 
email:  john.hiers@ag.tamu.edu 
 
Jackson, Mark 
Bureau of Indian Affairs, NIFC 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
208/387-5041 
208/861-4444 (cell) 
email:  mark.jackson@bia.gov 
 
Marks, Chris (Chair - 12/2025) 
Fish & Wildlife Service, NIFC 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
208/608-3598(cell)                                              
email:  christopher_marks@fws.gov 
 

Printiss, David (*) 
TNC Rep - Florida Chapter 
212 East Meridian Avenue 
Carrabelle, FL  32322 
850/643-6332 (cell)                                              
email:  dprintiss@tnc.org 
 
Saddler, John  
NASF Rep 
Florida Forest Service 
3125 Conner Blvd., Rm 154                                   
Tallahassee, FL  32399                                      
850/681-5928  
email: john.saddler@fdacs.gov 
 
Tripp, Jamie 
FS Washington Office Rep 
USDA Forest Service 
2406 Sugarloaf  Mountain Rd. 
Glen, MT  59732 
email:  Jamie.tripp@usda.gov 
 
Simpson, Angie  
Bureau of Land Mgmt., NIFC 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
208/807-1632 (cell) 
email:  ajsimpson@blm.gov 
 
Varner, Morgan (*)                                     
Tall Timbers 
13093 Henry Beadel Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32312 
707/845-1659 (cell)                                              
email:  mvarner@talltimbers.org 
 
 

Wallace, Jon (*) 
USFWS Deputy Chief - Branch of 
Fire Management 
954 Airport Road, Suite 105 
Chamblee, GA  30341 
208/830-1853 (cell) 
email:  jon_wallace@fws.gov 
 
Vacant (*) 
Director, Ntl. Training Centers 
3833 South Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705 
cell) 
email:   
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Updated  February 2024 (*) Advisory non-voting member(s) 




